
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

38 

93 

22 

178 

91 

98 

55 

32 

96 

114 

5 

21 

88 

142 

95 

18 

144 

75 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Region 

DET 

KCR 

FLR 

FWR 

WDC 

CHI 

IND 

DET 

DET 

FLR 

IND 

CHI 

CILL 

DET 

NEO 

CHI 

BVR 

Class 

STL 

T3 

T2 

STU 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STU 

T2 

STU 

T3 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

Name 

Greg Maloy 

Nic Hammann 

Alan Kossof 

John Weisberg 

Thomas Lamb 

Kevin Fryer 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Ralph Porter 

Bruce Bannister 

Frank Putman 

Dinah Weisberg 

Robert Damler 

Michael Dalton 

Kyle Greenhill 

Mark Beyer 

Edward Eckart 

Brandon Collins 

Voytek Burdzy 

Vehicle Make/Model 

1991 Honda CRX 

2008 Honda S2000 

2011 Mazda PWC TC Miata 

1988 Honda CRX Si STL 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2004 BMW Z4 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

2015 Mazda MX-5 

2005 Ford Mustang 

2007 Pontiac Solstice 

2001 Mazda Miata k2 

Honda Honda Civic 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:40.187 

1:42.439 

1:42.106 

1:46.660 

1:46.049 

1:46.508 

1:50.353 

1:49.038 

1:50.034 

1:49.670 

1:53.900 

1:54.138 

1:54.092 

1:46.376 

1:43.968 

Member # 

398363 

418547 

212583 

115807_1 

415019 

519110 

98876 

413544 

233214 

347344 

631234 

260571 

395683 

441934 

363824 

510838 

407876 

Hometown 

Oak Park MI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Webster NY 

Kalamazoo MI 

Bloomington IL 

Deerfield IL 

Kokomo IN 

NOVI MI 

Tecumseh MI 

Webster ny 

Zionsville IN 

Skokie IL 

Mundelein IL 

Waterford MI 

Geneva OH 

River Forest IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Sponser 

McB Autosport 

Honda Development and Manufacturing of America Carbotech H&R Springs 

BERG Racing REDCOM 

HPD/Gridlife/Team Gutty 

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosier 

Hoosier Tire - Carbotech 

Advanced Autosports 

RBRacing DJ Race Enterprise 

Redcom Red line oil BERG Racing Power Brake Quaife 

Norfolk Medical 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

STM Powersports 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 26:06.455 

#18 started, completed 0 laps 

New Track Record (1:40.187) for STL by Greg Maloy. 

Printed: 7/24/2021 1:39:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring David A. Ferris 

Race DirectorJeff Luckritz & Paul Hirn 

Sanction 21-M-23541 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.976 

Avg. Speed 

63.935 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.187 

Best Speed 

76.896 

Best Lap by 

38 - Greg Maloy 

The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Aut 

Gp GP1=Group 1 T2, T3, T4,STL, STU 

GpGP1-R1=Group 1 Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 12:09:22 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/24/2021 11:55 AM 

2021 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Automotive

GingerMan Raceway

Official Group 1 Race 1 results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
38 
93 
22 
98 

178 
32 

114 
96 
21 
55 
5 

88 
91 

95 
142 
144 
75 
18 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Region 
DET 
KCR 

WDC 
FLR 
IND 
DET 
DET 
IND 
CHI 
FLR 
CHI 
FWR 

DET 
CILL 
CHI 
BVR 
NEO 

Class 
STL 
T3 
T2 
T4 
STU 
T4 
T2 
STU 
T3 
STL 
STU 
T4 
STL 

STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 

Name 
Greg Maloy 

Nic Hammann 

Alan Kossof 

Kevin Fryer 

John Weisberg 

Ralph Porter 

Frank Putman 

Bruce Bannister 

Robert Damler 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Dinah Weisberg 

Michael Dalton 

Thomas Lamb 

Mark Beyer 

Kyle Greenhill 

Brandon Collins 

Voytek Burdzy 

Edward Eckart 

Vehicle Make/Model 
1991 Honda CRX 

2008 Honda S2000 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2011 Mazda PWC TC Miata 

2004 BMW Z4 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Ford Mustang 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2015 Mazda MX-5 

2007 Pontiac Solstice 

1988 Honda CRX Si STL 

Honda Honda Civic 

2001 Mazda Miata k2 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 
1:40.075 

1:41.572 

1:41.527 

1:45.632 

1:46.811 

1:48.863 

1:48.635 

1:49.195 

1:49.125 

1:49.102 

1:53.796 

1:53.932 

1:46.024 

Member # 
398363 

418547 

415019 

212583 

98876 

233214 

413544 

631234 

519110 

347344 

260571 

115807_1 

441934 

395683 

510838 

407876 

363824 

Hometown 
Oak Park MI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Bloomington IL 

Webster NY 

Kokomo IN 

Tecumseh MI 

NOVI MI 

Zionsville IN 

Deerfield IL 

Webster ny 

Skokie IL 

Kalamazoo MI 

Waterford MI 

Mundelein IL 

River Forest IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Geneva OH 

Sponser 
McB Autosport 

Honda Development and Manufacturing of America Carbotech H&R Springs 

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosier 

BERG Racing REDCOM 

Hoosier Tire - Carbotech 

RBRacing DJ Race Enterprise 

Advanced Autosports 

Redcom Red line oil BERG Racing Power Brake Quaife 

Norfolk Medical 

HPD/Gridlife/Team Gutty 

STM Powersports 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:40.075) for STL by Greg Maloy. 
Race Duration 30:35.964 

Printed: 7/26/2021 4:51:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring David A. Ferris 

Race DirectorJeff Luckritz & Paul Hirn 

Sanction 21-M-23541 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.605 

Avg. Speed 

75.531 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.075 

Best Speed 

76.982 

Best Lap by 

38 - Greg Maloy 

The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Aut 

Gp GP1=Group 1 T2, T3, T4,STL, STU 

GpGP1-R2=Group 1 Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 18 Laps) started at 9:57:29 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/25/2021 10:10 AM 

2021 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Automotive
GingerMan Raceway

Official Group 1 Race 2 Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

22 

27 

184 

19 

82 

12 

57 

78 

45 

25 

62 

26 

21 

81 

127 

99 

84 

31 

74 

8 

02 

55 

24 

7 

Name 

James Weida 

Sven de Vries 

Jonathan Kotyk 

Jack Sullivan 

Zachary Rivard 

Theodore Burns 

Gary Godula 

Jason Martin 

Patrick McRee 

Andrew Thomas Abbott 

Robert Gross 

Brandon Abbott 

William Styczynski 

Alexander Bertolucci 

Gavin Sweeney 

Rich Richardson 

Brian Styczynski 

Joseph Bertolucci 

Stuart Delaney 

Earl Winebrenner 

Mark White 

Keith Joslyn 

Nicholas Sheppard 

Greg Case 

Class 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

10 

6 

4 

1 

Diff 

2.022 

32.070 

39.107 

44.895 

53.034 

1:35.722 

1:36.631 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

9 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

Total Tm 

23:51.295 

23:53.317 

24:23.365 

24:30.402 

24:36.190 

24:44.329 

25:27.017 

25:27.926 

23:54.503 

25:15.870 

25:35.771 

23:52.117 

23:57.865 

23:58.249 

24:05.641 

24:06.731 

24:30.835 

25:06.921 

25:07.487 

24:08.241 

25:00.107 

24:03.664 

7:39.232 

1:58.365 

Best Tm 

1:33.668 

1:34.409 

1:35.061 

1:36.154 

1:36.170 

1:36.791 

1:39.265 

1:39.062 

1:39.865 

1:46.068 

1:40.245 

1:47.014 

1:48.752 

1:48.444 

1:48.692 

1:48.812 

1:50.251 

1:51.619 

1:53.186 

1:56.000 

1:44.459 

1:38.657 

1:38.753 

1:45.599 

Region 

IND 

DET 

Bucc 

CIN 

OVR 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

INR 

SFR 

CILL 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

CFR 

CHI 

WNY 

WMR 

CILL 

Hometown 

West Lafayette IN 

Holt MI 

Oviedo FL 

HAMILTON OH 

Macomb MI 

Glen Ellyn IL 

Farmington MI 

River Grove IL 

Lapeer MI 

Livonia MI 

Washington TWP MI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Downers Grove IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Brooklyn NY 

South Pekin IL 

Villa Park IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Plymouth MI 

Sarasota FL 

Waunakee WI 

Grand Island NY 

GOBLES MI 

Dunlap IL 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/24/2021 3:32:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring David A. Ferris 

Race DirectorJeff Luckritz & Paul Hirn 

Sanction 21-M-23541 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.022 

Avg. Speed 

80.738 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.668 

Best Speed 

82.248 

Best Lap by 

22 - James Weida 

The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Aut 

Gp GP2=Group 2 FV, FF, F5 

GpGP2-R1=Group 2 Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:40:23 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/24/2021 01:20 PM 

2021 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Automotive

GingerMan Raceway

Official Group 2 Race 1 results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
22 
27 

184 
19 
45 
82 
55 
24 
12 
57 
78 
26 
81 
21 
99 
84 
74 

127 
31 
8 

02 
62 
25 

7 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
5 
6 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
7 
8 

DNF 

DNS 

Region 
IND 
DET 
Bucc 
CIN 
DET 
OVR 
WNY 
WMR 
Milw 
DET 
CHI 
DET 
INR 
CHI 
CILL 
CHI 
DET 
SFR 
CHI 
CFR 
CHI 
DET 
DET 

CILL 

Class 
F5 
F5 
FF 
FF 
F5 
FF 
F5 
FF 
FF 
FF 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FF 
FF 
FV 

FF 

Name 
James Weida 
Sven de Vries 
Jonathan Kotyk 
Jack Sullivan 
Patrick McRee 
Zachary Rivard 
Keith Joslyn 
Nicholas Sheppard 
Theodore Burns 
Gary Godula 
Jason Martin 
Brandon Abbott 
Alexander Bertolucci 
William Styczynski 
Rich Richardson 
Brian Styczynski 
Stuart Delaney 
Gavin Sweeney 
Joseph Bertolucci 
Earl Winebrenner 
Mark White 
Robert Gross 
Andrew Thomas Abbott 

Greg Case 

Vehicle Make/Model 
Scorpion W1 

1995 Formula 500 Novakar J7 

2015 Mygale SJ15 

2009 Piper DF5 

2007 Stinger TR1 

2014 Mygale SJ13 

2009 Scorpion 

1984 Swift DB1 

2011 Piper DF05 

1988 Reynard FF88 

2004 Novakar J10 

Vector AM-1 

Citation XTC-41 

2002 Vortech 

1985 Lazer 1 

1993 Citation 

1985 Caracal C-SB 

2003 Vortech 

1997 Citation XTC-41 

1992 Mysterian M2 

2009 Piper DF5 

2015 Piper DL 7 

2009 Vector AM-1 

1998 Stohr FF 

Best Tm 
1:34.655 

1:34.902 

1:34.868 

1:36.290 

1:38.004 

1:35.967 

1:37.270 

1:37.260 

1:36.297 

1:38.916 

1:39.871 

1:46.988 

1:46.649 

1:47.859 

1:48.357 

1:50.097 

1:51.773 

1:49.694 

1:51.901 

1:55.806 

1:43.707 

1:39.576 

1:46.867 

Member # 
331314 

478932 

521908 

647362 

279510_1 

291871_5 

144463 

524481 

648829 

194976 

433734 

315309 

194240_3 

66869_1 

232730 

650534 

61294_1 

377908 

194240_1 

207754_1 

351170 

484119 

373614 

200945 

Hometown 
West Lafayette IN 

Holt MI 

Oviedo FL 

HAMILTON OH 

Lapeer MI 

Macomb MI 

Grand Island NY 

GOBLES MI 

Glen Ellyn IL 

Farmington MI 

River Grove IL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Downers Grove IL 

South Pekin IL 

Villa Park IL 

Plymouth MI 

Brooklyn NY 

Mount Prospect IL 

Sarasota FL 

Waunakee WI 

Washington TWP MI 

Livonia MI 

Dunlap IL 

Sponser 
Weida Apartments Formula X-1 

Green Hawk Computers Linn Racing 

Moose knuckle Motorsports 

ASI Signage Innovations Hoosier Mitchell Racing QRE Spirit Motorsports 

West Michigan Lighting Lakeshore Electric Jubilee Farms Wings Etc Hinesight DeSign Moore Elect 

Kelly-Moss Road & Race 

Jack Demmer Ford 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

J.A.B Racing Noble Engines Hoosier 

Studio 21 Architects 

4MULA Enginuity 

4MULAVee Enginuity 

Cox-Noble TJS Gears Hoosier LRE Caracal 

J.A.B. Racing; Noble Engines 

Winebrenner Capital Mgmt. LLC 

Johnsonville Heskmeth Racing 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Hawk Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 99 Transponder failed during race. Photocell times when possable 
Race Duration 28:54.617 

Printed: 7/25/2021 9:29:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring David A. Ferris 

Race DirectorJeff Luckritz & Paul Hirn 

Sanction 21-M-23541 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.790 

Avg. Speed 

79.944 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.655 

Best Speed 

81.390 

Best Lap by 

22 - James Weida 

The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Aut 

Gp GP2=Group 2 FV, FF, F5 

GpGP2-R2=Group 2 Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 18 Laps) started at 12:13:02 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/25/2021 12:00 PM 

2021 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Automotive
GingerMan Raceway

Official Group 2 Race 2 results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

172 

42 

144 

78 

07 

75 

111 

16 

76 

142 

94 

174 

194 

55 

18 

96 

10 

25 

27 

155 

2 

24 

7 

98 

65 

13 

23 

57 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1 

2 

3 

16 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

WMR 

Milw 

BVR 

WMR 

NEO 

SBR 

CILL 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

DET 

Milw 

SILR 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

ALA 

NER 

Class 

SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Name 

Alex Bertagnoli 

Michael Borden 

Brandon Collins 

Clark Cambern 

Tyler Brown 

Voytek Burdzy 

Juan R Marchand 

Jonathan Davis 

Jeff Luckritz 

Kyle Greenhill 

Tom Sager 

Cam Ebben 

Sean Hayes 

Jack Gold 

Adam Sargis 

Bruce Bannister 

Chris Lefferdink 

Brandon Vivian 

Frank Schwartz 

Tony Roma 

Tom Brown 

Bryon Prokopf 

Matt Wolfe 

Kristian Smith 

Chris Crisenbery 

Steve Schwartz 

Peter Sumerford 

Donald (Steve) Hewett 

Vehicle Make/Model 

2011 Mazda MX5 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata k2 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

2010 Mini Cooper 

2012 Chevrolet Sonic 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2008 Mini Cooper 

2010 Mini Cooper 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

2015 Honda Fit 

2011 Mini Cooper 

2011 Mini Mini Cooper 

2007 Mini Cooper 

Best Tm 

1:45.924 

1:45.952 

1:47.123 

1:46.944 

1:47.413 

1:47.799 

1:47.987 

1:47.848 

1:48.164 

1:47.575 

1:47.951 

1:51.144 

1:51.252 

1:51.148 

1:51.212 

1:52.188 

1:50.787 

1:52.668 

1:52.708 

1:53.384 

1:47.254 

1:55.500 

1:56.057 

1:56.541 

1:57.455 

1:57.061 

2:02.703 

2:05.141 

Member # 

653396 

468473 

510838 

424309 

460133 

407876 

329486 

466970 

172591_1 

395683 

128908 

418750 

510644 

632716 

453083 

413544 

476843 

535067 

164153_1 

203872 

404862 

322859 

421678 

196233 

507109 

164153_3 

642317 

508164 

Hometown 

Lakewood IL 

Greenfield WI 

River Forest IL 

Dewitt MI 

Muskego WI 

Shiller Park IL 

South Haven MI 

Wadsworth OH 

Saint Joseph MI 

Mundelein IL 

Naperville IL 

Appleton WI 

Naperville IL 

Deerfield IL 

Frankfort IL 

NOVI MI 

Northfield IL 

Milford MI 

Ann Arbor mi 

Beverly Hills MI 

Muskego WI 

Maryland Heights MO 

Canton MI 

Brighton MI 

Parma MI 

Canton MI 

Birmingham AL 

Burnet TX 

Sponser 

Mazda Advanced Autosport Arai Sparco 

Coinigy / Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Apex Broadcast 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Advanced Autosports 

JRM@GingerMan 

Rossini Racing Products G-LOC Brakes 

Cars By Campbell-Niles MI 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

Tech Trade Partners 

www.hustontrading.com / Advanced Autosports 

Carbotech 

Advanced Autosports 

Moxie Advanced Autosports 

Mobil 1 

Grass Paddock Motorsports G-Loc Brakes 

Mr. Peel / Mobil 1 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf Racing 

Frank's Friendly Race Rentals 

Hankook Tires Action Racing 

Hankook Tires G-LOC Brakes The Flower Pot 

Alfa Jango / Genomenon / Grass Paddock 

Grass Paddock Motorsports G-Loc Brakes 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 26:41.760 

Printed: 7/24/2021 3:27:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring David A. Ferris 

Race DirectorJeff Luckritz & Paul Hirn 

Sanction 21-M-23541 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.536 

Avg. Speed 

72.146 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.924 

Best Speed 

72.731 

Best Lap by 

172 - Alex Bertagnoli 

The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Aut 

Gp GP3=Group 3 SM, SMX, B-Spec 

GpGP3-R1=Group 3 Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:14:49 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/24/2021 02:00 PM 

2021 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Automotive

GingerMan Raceway

Official Group 3 Race 1 results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

172 

42 

78 

07 

144 

142 

75 

111 

76 

16 

96 

174 

194 

2 

55 

18 

25 

155 

27 

98 

7 

13 

65 

157 

23 

10 

24 

94 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

15 

DNF 

DNS 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

WMR 

Milw 

CHI 

CILL 

BVR 

WMR 

SBR 

NEO 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

IND 

ALA 

CHI 

SILR 

CHI 

Class 

SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

Name 

Alex Bertagnoli 

Michael Borden 

Clark Cambern 

Tyler Brown 

Brandon Collins 

Kyle Greenhill 

Voytek Burdzy 

Juan R Marchand 

Jeff Luckritz 

Jonathan Davis 

Bruce Bannister 

Cam Ebben 

Sean Hayes 

Tom Brown 

Jack Gold 

Adam Sargis 

Brandon Vivian 

Tony Roma 

Frank Schwartz 

Kristian Smith 

Matt Wolfe 

Steve Schwartz 

Chris Crisenbery 

Christopher Jackson 

Peter Sumerford 

Chris Lefferdink 

Bryon Prokopf 

Tom Sager 

Vehicle Make/Model 

2011 Mazda MX5 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata k2 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

2012 Chevrolet Sonic 

2010 Mini Cooper 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

2010 Mini Cooper 

2011 Mini Cooper 

2015 Honda Fit 

2007 Mini Cooper 

2011 Mini Mini Cooper 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2008 Mini Cooper 

1996 Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:45.316 

1:45.410 

1:47.035 

1:47.018 

1:47.109 

1:47.333 

1:47.904 

1:47.901 

1:47.724 

1:47.738 

1:49.745 

1:49.545 

1:49.745 

1:48.074 

1:50.070 

1:50.270 

1:52.435 

1:52.716 

1:52.717 

1:55.631 

1:54.434 

1:56.148 

1:58.016 

2:00.069 

2:02.695 

1:50.262 

2:38.740 

Member # 

653396 

468473 

424309 

460133 

510838 

395683 

407876 

329486 

172591_1 

466970 

413544 

418750 

510644 

404862 

632716 

453083 

535067 

203872 

164153_1 

196233 

421678 

164153_3 

507109 

438000 

642317 

476843 

322859 

128908 

Hometown 

Lakewood IL 

Greenfield WI 

Dewitt MI 

Muskego WI 

River Forest IL 

Mundelein IL 

Shiller Park IL 

South Haven MI 

Saint Joseph MI 

Wadsworth OH 

NOVI MI 

Appleton WI 

Naperville IL 

Muskego WI 

Deerfield IL 

Frankfort IL 

Milford MI 

Beverly Hills MI 

Ann Arbor mi 

Brighton MI 

Canton MI 

Canton MI 

Parma MI 

Indianapolis IN 

Birmingham AL 

Northfield IL 

Maryland Heights MO 

Naperville IL 

Sponser 

Mazda Advanced Autosport Arai Sparco 

Coinigy / Advanced Autosports 

Apex Broadcast 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Advanced Autosports 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

JRM@GingerMan 

Cars By Campbell-Niles MI 

Rossini Racing Products G-LOC Brakes 

Advanced Autosports 

www.hustontrading.com / Advanced Autosports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Carbotech 

Mobil 1 

Mr. Peel / Mobil 1 

Grass Paddock Motorsports G-Loc Brakes 

Hankook Tires Action Racing 

Frank's Friendly Race Rentals 

Alfa Jango / Genomenon / Grass Paddock 

Hankook Tires G-LOC Brakes The Flower Pot 

Grass Paddock Motorsports G-Loc Brakes 

Moxie Advanced Autosports 

G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf Racing 

Tech Trade Partners 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 30:10.859 

Printed: 7/25/2021 2:11:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring David A. Ferris 

Race DirectorJeff Luckritz & Paul Hirn 

Sanction 21-M-23541 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.244 

Avg. Speed 

72.324 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.316 

Best Speed 

73.151 

Best Lap by 

172 - Alex Bertagnoli 

The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Aut 

Gp GP3=Group 3 SM, SMX, B-Spec 

GpGP3-R2=Group 3 Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 17 Laps) started at 12:56:48 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/25/2021 12:55 PM 

2021 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Automotive

GingerMan Raceway

Official Group 3 Race 2 results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

07 

19 

7 

46 

27 

61 

47 

51 

15 

06 

5 

79 

44 

65 

24 

04 

34 

63 

98 

57 

86 

37 

159 

69 

74 

70 

02 

16 

6 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Region 

NEO 

DET 

DET 

STL 

CHI 

Milw 

STL 

CHI 

CHI 

Iowa 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

CILL 

DET 

OVR 

BVR 

DET 

DET 

BVR 

CHI 

OVR 

DET 

SBR 

CHI 

IND 

IND 

Milw 

CHI 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

S. Sandy Satullo III 

Bobby Sak 

Justin Claucherty 

Grant Vogel 

Colin Kaminsky 

Joshua Hansen 

John Vogel 

Jason Kubasak 

Rick Bartuska 

Mark Greb 

Bob Kaminsky 

Steven Greenhill 

Josh Tavel 

Robert Lojkovic 

Christopher Michalak 

Greg Miller 

Douglas Loughead 

Derek Napiantek 

DG Lex 

Craig Froeter 

Paul Jankovskis 

Doug Kowalczyk 

Scott Reimer 

James Krzyzewski 

Connor Sanda 

David De Bolt 

Benjamin Brinn 

Mark Fogarty 

Peter Jankovskis 

Vehicle Make/Model 

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

2015 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1989 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

2015 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer 

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

2005 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1950 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

2014 Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1997 Ford Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1994 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1994 Ford Gen3 SRF 

1990 Ford SRF 3 

1984 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford 

1989 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SRF3 SRF 3 

2001 Ford Cali Silver 

1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2008 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2019 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SRF3 SRF3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1999 SRF GEN3 

2013 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

Best Tm 

1:40.120 

1:40.398 

1:40.290 

1:40.303 

1:41.023 

1:41.183 

1:41.253 

1:41.792 

1:41.183 

1:41.182 

1:42.484 

1:42.693 

1:42.545 

1:43.031 

1:42.745 

1:43.453 

1:43.205 

1:43.039 

1:42.856 

1:44.797 

1:43.210 

1:44.639 

1:44.708 

1:45.144 

1:44.168 

1:46.870 

1:43.135 

1:44.143 

1:43.832 

Member # 

341977 

232202 

320162 

527264 

137036_4 

553296 

513487 

473196 

314816_1 

337842 

137036_1 

395672 

465978 

322887_1 

640523 

541010 

311834 

527293 

255851 

218094_1 

333361 

447291 

530760 

212901 

215450_4 

3899_1 

336019_1 

371059 

337818 

Hometown 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Jackson MI 

St. Louis MO 

Homer Glen IL 

Burlington WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Trout Valley IL 

Barrington IL 

Coralville IA 

Homer Glen IL 

Mundelein IL 

Franklin MI 

Winnetka IL 

Saline MI 

Lancaster OH 

Belvidere IL 

Shelby Twp MI 

Royal Oak MI 

Sterling IL 

Lisle IL 

Lewis Center OH 

Beaverton MI 

Mishawaka IN 

Western Springs IL 

Cumberland IN 

Lafayette IN 

Appleton WI 

Lisle IL 

Sponser 

DonateStuff.com 

Elite Autosport / Engineered Heat Treat 

Daikin 

Slick Locks 

Carrier Air Conditioning 

Mako Networks 

Consumelz.com 

Stuff etc 

Slick Locks 

Blackhawk motors / Elite Autosport Inc. 

Elite Autosport 

Subway 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

D.N.A. Custom homes 

D-Tek Enterprises 

Eastlake Ventures 

Oakbrook Investments 

Nicholas Partners LLC 

Tro Manufacturing 

PaDor Farms 

Spyke's KTM/Husqvarna/Alliance Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 25:09.964 

Car 6 GCR Section 9.1.8.E.1.Q Driver testing a developmental transmission at the request of SCCA 

Enterprises. Moved to last in class and no points will be awarded. 

Printed: 7/24/2021 4:02:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring David A. Ferris 

Race DirectorJeff Luckritz & Paul Hirn 

Sanction 21-M-23541 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.368 

Avg. Speed 

76.532 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.120 

Best Speed 

76.948 

Best Lap by 

07 - S. Sandy Satullo III 

The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Aut 

Gp GP4=Group 4 SRF3 

GpGP4-R1=Group 4 Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:55:14 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/24/2021 02:40 PM 

2021 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Automotive

GingerMan Raceway

Official Group 4 Race 1 results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

27 

07 

19 

7 

46 

61 

47 

15 

5 

79 

06 

65 

98 

04 

63 

02 

74 

37 

57 

159 

70 

69 

86 

24 

6 

33 

51 

34 

44 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Region 

CHI 

NEO 

DET 

DET 

STL 

Milw 

STL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Iowa 

CILL 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

IND 

CHI 

OVR 

BVR 

DET 

IND 

SBR 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

DET 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Colin Kaminsky 

S. Sandy Satullo III 

Bobby Sak 

Justin Claucherty 

Grant Vogel 

Joshua Hansen 

John Vogel 

Rick Bartuska 

Bob Kaminsky 

Steven Greenhill 

Mark Greb 

Robert Lojkovic 

DG Lex 

Greg Miller 

Derek Napiantek 

Benjamin Brinn 

Connor Sanda 

Doug Kowalczyk 

Craig Froeter 

Scott Reimer 

David De Bolt 

James Krzyzewski 

Paul Jankovskis 

Christopher Michalak 

Peter Jankovskis 

Mark Fogarty 

Jason Kubasak 

Douglas Loughead 

Josh Tavel 

Vehicle Make/Model 

2015 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer 

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

2015 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1989 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

1950 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1997 Ford Spec Racer Ford 3 

2014 Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

1994 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1989 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1990 Ford SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SRF3 SRF3 

1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SRF3 SRF 3 

2008 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2019 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2001 Ford Cali Silver 

1994 Ford Gen3 SRF 

2013 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1999 SRF GEN3 

2005 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1984 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Best Tm 

1:39.348 

1:39.237 

1:39.331 

1:39.862 

1:39.717 

1:40.563 

1:40.551 

1:41.725 

1:40.546 

1:41.619 

1:41.355 

1:42.641 

1:42.048 

1:42.833 

1:42.547 

1:42.820 

1:43.098 

1:44.229 

1:43.977 

1:44.137 

1:45.417 

1:44.014 

1:42.681 

1:42.606 

1:42.798 

1:42.836 

Member # 

137036_4 

341977 

232202 

320162 

527264 

553296 

513487 

314816_1 

137036_1 

395672 

337842 

322887_1 

255851 

541010 

527293 

336019_1 

215450_4 

447291 

218094_1 

530760 

3899_1 

212901 

333361 

640523 

337818 

371059 

473196 

311834 

465978 

Hometown 

Homer Glen IL 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Jackson MI 

St. Louis MO 

Burlington WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Barrington IL 

Homer Glen IL 

Mundelein IL 

Coralville IA 

Winnetka IL 

Royal Oak MI 

Lancaster OH 

Shelby Twp MI 

Lafayette IN 

Western Springs IL 

Lewis Center OH 

Sterling IL 

Beaverton MI 

Cumberland IN 

Mishawaka IN 

Lisle IL 

Saline MI 

Lisle IL 

Appleton WI 

Trout Valley IL 

Belvidere IL 

Franklin MI 

Sponser 

Slick Locks 

DonateStuff.com 

Elite Autosport / Engineered Heat Treat 

Daikin 

Carrier Air Conditioning 

Consumelz.com 

Slick Locks 

Blackhawk motors / Elite Autosport Inc. 

Stuff etc 

Elite Autosport 

D-Tek Enterprises 

Subway 

D.N.A. Custom homes 

Spyke's KTM/Husqvarna/Alliance Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Nicholas Partners LLC 

Eastlake Ventures 

PaDor Farms 

Oakbrook Investments 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Elite Autosport 

Mako Networks 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 30:54.252 

Cars number 6 and 33. GCR Section 9.1.8.E.1.Q Driver testing a developmental transmission at the  

of SCCA Enterprises. Moved to last in class and no points will be awarded. 

Printed: 7/25/2021 3:26:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring David A. Ferris 

Race DirectorJeff Luckritz & Paul Hirn 

Sanction 21-M-23541 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.050 

Avg. Speed 

74.786 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.237 

Best Speed 

77.632 

Best Lap by 

07 - S. Sandy Satullo III 

The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Aut 

Gp GP4=Group 4 SRF3 

GpGP4-R2=Group 4 Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 18 Laps) started at 13:45:53 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/25/2021 01:50 PM 

2021 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Automotive

GingerMan Raceway

REVISED Official Group 4 Race 2 results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

20 

47 

18 

66 

69 

17 

72 

27 

16 

80 

11 

37 

83 

33 

7 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

1 

4 

3 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

Region 

WMR 

DET 

BVR 

CHI 

OVR 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

IND 

NOV 

IND 

NEO 

OVR 

WMR 

OVR 

Class 

EP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

Name 

Lance Loughman 

David Bednarz 

Steve Sargis 

Rich Olsen 

Larry Gallagher 

David Brown 

Michael Froh 

Frank Schwartz 

Steven Jeffers 

Rusty Bell 

Scott Jeffers 

Jason Stine 

Sam Halkias 

David Savage 

Erick Zanner 

Vehicle Make/Model 

1973 Datsun 240z 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1975 Triumph Spitfire 

1985 Mazda RX-7 

Acura Integra 

1975 MG Midget 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2010 Mini Cooper 

1982 Mazda Rx7 

1995 Toyota Tercel 

1982 Mazda Rx7 

1961 Austin Healey Sprite 

1975 Triumph TR6 

1993 Honda Prelude SI 

1964 Austin Healey Sprite 

Best Tm 

1:43.297 

1:45.803 

1:46.534 

1:47.771 

1:49.006 

1:48.626 

1:50.216 

1:52.941 

1:48.013 

1:51.761 

1:56.093 

1:50.839 

1:44.757 

Member # 

247389 

342032 

66290 

385858 

132086_1 

494024 

31131 

164153_1 

515308 

120939 

515310 

421091 

41262_1 

460511 

473003 

Hometown 

Bath MI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Frankfort IL 

Barrington IL 

Thornville OH 

Plymouth WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Ann Arbor mi 

Noblesville IN 

Galena OH 

Coatesville IN 

Stow OH 

Westerville OH 

Alto MI 

Bexley OH 

Sponser 

5:01 Motorsports G-LOC Brakes 

Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA 

Carbotech 

Olsen Engineering 

Moe's Original BBQ Newark Ohio - CTL Engineering 

Mazda Hoosier Carbotech 

Grass Paddock Motorsports G-Loc Brakes 

Scottymichael.org Jeffers Motorsports 

JEGS TRD Toyota 

Jeffers Motorsports 

Goodyear/Red Line Oil/Stinnett Padrutt & Aranyosi 

Catawba island Marina/Halkias Performance Services 

KoteQuip 

EP&C/JDM 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 26:26.443 

Printed: 7/24/2021 4:47:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring David A. Ferris 

Race DirectorJeff Luckritz & Paul Hirn 

Sanction 21-M-23541 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

27.931 

Avg. Speed 

72.842 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.297 

Best Speed 

74.581 

Best Lap by 

20 - Lance Loughman 

The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Aut 

Gp GP5=Group 5 EP, FP, HP, GTL 

GpGP5-R1=Group 5 Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:35:05 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/24/2021 03:20 PM 

2021 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Automotive

GingerMan Raceway

Official Group 5 Race 1 results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

20 

47 

83 

18 

69 

72 

66 

17 

27 

80 

7 

11 

33 

16 

37 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

2 

1 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Region 

WMR 

DET 

OVR 

BVR 

OVR 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

NOV 

OVR 

IND 

WMR 

IND 

NEO 

Class 

EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

Name 

Lance Loughman 

David Bednarz 

Sam Halkias 

Steve Sargis 

Larry Gallagher 

Michael Froh 

Rich Olsen 

David Brown 

Frank Schwartz 

Rusty Bell 

Erick Zanner 

Scott Jeffers 

David Savage 

Steven Jeffers 

Jason Stine 

Vehicle Make/Model 

1973 Datsun 240z 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1975 Triumph TR6 

1975 Triumph Spitfire 

Acura Integra 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1985 Mazda RX-7 

1975 MG Midget 

2010 Mini Cooper 

1995 Toyota Tercel 

1964 Austin Healey Sprite 

1982 Mazda Rx7 

1993 Honda Prelude SI 

1982 Mazda Rx7 

1961 Austin Healey Sprite 

Best Tm 

1:43.244 

1:43.502 

1:44.155 

1:46.427 

1:47.542 

1:47.229 

1:47.353 

1:47.436 

1:53.596 

1:53.150 

2:06.107 

1:53.075 

1:57.037 

2:27.422 

Member # 

247389 

342032 

41262_1 

66290 

132086_1 

31131 

385858 

494024 

164153_1 

120939 

473003 

515310 

460511 

515308 

421091 

Hometown 

Bath MI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Westerville OH 

Frankfort IL 

Thornville OH 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Barrington IL 

Plymouth WI 

Ann Arbor mi 

Galena OH 

Bexley OH 

Coatesville IN 

Alto MI 

Noblesville IN 

Stow OH 

Sponser 

5:01 Motorsports G-LOC Brakes 

Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA 

Catawba island Marina/Halkias Performance Services 

Carbotech 

Moe's Original BBQ Newark Ohio - CTL Engineering 

Mazda Hoosier Carbotech 

Olsen Engineering 

Grass Paddock Motorsports G-Loc Brakes 

JEGS TRD Toyota 

EP&C/JDM 

Jeffers Motorsports 

KoteQuip 

Scottymichael.org Jeffers Motorsports 

Goodyear/Red Line Oil/Stinnett Padrutt & Aranyosi 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 30:24.080 

Printed: 7/25/2021 3:30:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring David A. Ferris 

Race DirectorJeff Luckritz & Paul Hirn 

Sanction 21-M-23541 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.485 

Avg. Speed 

71.799 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.244 

Best Speed 

74.619 

Best Lap by 

20 - Lance Loughman 

The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Aut 

Gp GP5=Group 5 EP, FP, HP, GTL 

GpGP5-R2=Group 5 Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:32:59 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/25/2021 02:45 PM 

2021 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Automotive

GingerMan Raceway

Official Group 5 Race 2 results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

51 

50 

18 

33 

139 

39 

27 

2 

78 

71 

80 

58 

95 

77 

73 

127 

5 

46 

82 

74 

122 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

2 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

Region 

WMR 

CIN 

CHI 

NEO 

DET 

IND 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

BVR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

LOL 

DET 

OVR 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

Name 

Jonathan Start 

Tom Patton 

Daniel Bender 

William Moore 

Todd Napieralski 

Bill Baten 

Drew Cattell 

John Heinricy 

Rob Warkocki 

Mark Muddiman 

Robert Long 

George Long 

David Ours 

Kyle Gilbert 

Glenn Cappella Jr 

Alex Lozano 

Kyle Jones 

Dave Dobry 

Matt Gray 

Matthew Tarter 

John Mills 

Vehicle Make/Model 

2010 Dodge Viper ACRX 

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

2015 Chevrolet Camaro 

2019 Chevrolet Camaro 

2016 Chevrolet Camaro SS 

2014 Chevrolet Camaro 

2004 Cadillac CTS-V 

2001 Chevrolet Camaro 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1988 Ford Mustang 

1998 Pontiac Trans Am 

1999 Pontiac trans am 

1995 Ford Mustang 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro 

1993 Chevrolet Camaro 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro 

1994 Pontiac Firebird 

Eagle Talon 

2016 Cope TA2 Camero 

2005 Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:35.190 

1:34.778 

1:35.934 

1:36.446 

1:38.286 

1:39.657 

1:43.092 

1:42.911 

1:42.757 

1:44.683 

1:45.221 

1:46.791 

1:47.542 

1:55.758 

1:48.260 

1:59.145 

1:46.030 

2:01.697 

1:39.008 

1:37.304 

2:59.177 

Member # 

345437 

62167 

419155 

240488_1 

399680 

251504_1 

424909 

106078 

119077 

110825 

459718 

505759 

72978_1 

652187 

548357 

283962_3 

469712 

110908 

381528 

540951 

99051 

Hometown 

Caledonia MI 

Fairfield Twp OH 

Northbrook IL 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Chelsea MI 

Carmel IN 

Ferndale MI 

Clarkston MI 

Frankfort IL 

Belleville MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

West Bloomfield MI 

Marshall MI 

Janesville WI 

Clinton township MI 

Brighton MI 

Milford MI 

Plymouth MI 

Chaska MN 

Highland MI 

Fostoria OH 

Sponser 

Kalin Construction/HOOSIER 

Hoosier Tires/Felice Engines/Carbotech 

Bravo Trailers Black Dog Speed Shop 

Swift Msports Mom 

Chevrolet Performance/Tremec/SKF/BSP 

Van Winkle Baten; Priority; Hoosier 

SpaceMonkeyRacing CreativeSteel G-LO

Insight Driven I Hoosier Tire I Post Racing 

Hoosier/TRO/Mazda 

Ypsilanti AAMCO Engines by JB 

AAMCO YPSILANTI ENGINES BY JB 

Glenn Acre Greenhouse 

Engines By JB 

Engines by JB / Dunn's Welding Inc. / Porter Race Engineering GmbH 

Dryer Vent Wizard 

John Mills Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 21:15.926; shortened due to incident on track. 

Printed: 7/24/2021 5:17:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring David A. Ferris 

Race DirectorJeff Luckritz & Paul Hirn 

Sanction 21-M-23541 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.148 

Avg. Speed 

72.456 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.778 

Best Speed 

81.285 

Best Lap by 

50 - Tom Patton 

The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Aut 

Gp GP6=Group 6 GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, T1, AS, PX 

GpGP6-R1=Group 6 Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 16:18:19 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/24/2021 04:00 PM 

2021 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Automotive

GingerMan Raceway

Official Group 6 Race 1 results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

51 

18 

50 

139 

78 

27 

71 

80 

82 

58 

95 

122 

77 

46 

73 

39 

2 

33 

74 

5 

127 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

2 

6 

3 

7 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Region 

WMR 

CHI 

CIN 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

DET 

LOL 

DET 

WMR 

OVR 

BVR 

DET 

DET 

IND 

DET 

NEO 

DET 

DET 

DET 

Class 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

AS 

Name 

Jonathan Start 

Daniel Bender 

Tom Patton 

Todd Napieralski 

Rob Warkocki 

Drew Cattell 

Mark Muddiman 

Robert Long 

Matt Gray 

George Long 

David Ours 

John Mills 

Kyle Gilbert 

Dave Dobry 

Glenn Cappella Jr 

Bill Baten 

John Heinricy 

William Moore 

Matthew Tarter 

Kyle Jones 

Alex Lozano 

Vehicle Make/Model 

2010 Dodge Viper ACRX 

2015 Chevrolet Camaro 

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

2016 Chevrolet Camaro SS 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2004 Cadillac CTS-V 

1988 Ford Mustang 

1998 Pontiac Trans Am 

2016 Cope TA2 Camero 

1999 Pontiac trans am 

1995 Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro 

Eagle Talon 

1993 Chevrolet Camaro 

2014 Chevrolet Camaro 

2001 Chevrolet Camaro 

2019 Chevrolet Camaro 

2005 Chevrolet Corvette 

1994 Pontiac Firebird 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro 

Best Tm 

1:34.901 

1:34.519 

1:34.593 

1:38.034 

1:42.428 

1:43.443 

1:44.920 

1:44.478 

1:39.790 

1:46.096 

1:47.137 

1:45.577 

1:52.982 

1:58.100 

1:48.218 

2:06.425 

Member # 

345437 

419155 

62167 

399680 

119077 

424909 

110825 

459718 

381528 

505759 

72978_1 

99051 

652187 

110908 

548357 

251504_1 

106078 

240488_1 

540951 

469712 

283962_3 

Hometown 

Caledonia MI 

Northbrook IL 

Fairfield Twp OH 

Chelsea MI 

Frankfort IL 

Ferndale MI 

Belleville MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Chaska MN 

West Bloomfield MI 

Marshall MI 

Fostoria OH 

Janesville WI 

Plymouth MI 

Clinton township MI 

Carmel IN 

Clarkston MI 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Highland MI 

Milford MI 

Brighton MI 

Sponser 

Kalin Construction/HOOSIER 

Bravo Trailers Black Dog Speed Shop 

Hoosier Tires/Felice Engines/Carbotech 

Chevrolet Performance/Tremec/SKF/BSP 

Hoosier/TRO/Mazda 

SpaceMonkeyRacing CreativeSteel G-LO

Ypsilanti AAMCO Engines by JB 

AAMCO YPSILANTI ENGINES BY JB 

John Mills Racing 

Dryer Vent Wizard 

Glenn Acre Greenhouse 

Van Winkle Baten; Priority; Hoosier 

Insight Driven I Hoosier Tire I Post Racing 

Swift Msports Mom 

Engines by JB / Dunn's Welding Inc. / Porter Race Engineering GmbH 

Engines By JB 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:34.519) for T1 by Daniel Bender. 

Race Duration 28:48.092 

Printed: 7/25/2021 4:18:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring David A. Ferris 

Race DirectorJeff Luckritz & Paul Hirn 

Sanction 21-M-23541 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.848 

Avg. Speed 

80.246 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.519 

Best Speed 

81.507 

Best Lap by 

18 - Daniel Bender 

The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Aut 

Gp GP6=Group 6 GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, T1, AS, PX 

GpGP6-R2=Group 6 Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:16:20 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/25/2021 03:40 PM 

2021 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Automotive

GingerMan Raceway

Official Group 6 Race 2 results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

17 

61 

65 

55 

4 

5 

6 

8 

97 

84 

53 

11 

10 

64 

7 

01 

71 

20 

72 

81 

78 

02 

28 

80 

117 

25 

27 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

4 

1 

6 

3 

2 

7 

2 

3 

8 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

Region 

OVR 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

CIN 

SIR 

CIN 

DET 

SBR 

Milw 

Milw 

Iowa 

DET 

WMR 

GtRv 

WMR 

NYR 

WNY 

IND 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

IND 

DET 

CHI 

Class 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FA 

FE2 

P2 

P2 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FX 

FE2 

FC 

FA 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FE2 

FA 

FC 

FA 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FE2 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Reece Everard 

Michael Varacins 

Carlos Franca 

Jason Pribyl 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

William B Niemeyer Jr 

Gabe Fehribach 

Richard Colburn 

Larry Winkelman 

Doug Campbell 

Dale Vandenbush 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Doug Schumacher 

Kevin Fandozzi 

Juan R Marchand 

Max Grau 

Steve Johncock 

Dimitrios Tsesmetzis 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Brandon Reed 

Mark Hutchison 

Sammy Voydanoff 

Brian Novak 

John Burton LaRue 

Vaughan Scott 

Dean Oppermann 

Vehicle Make/Model 

2010 Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

1999 Van Diemen 

2020 Van Diemen F2000 

2002 Swift 014 

2006 Mazda Formula Enterprise 2 

2014 Radical SR3 

2002 Sorcerer 

2005 Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

2009 Nostendo 1 

2005 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2009 Mazda SCCA Formula Enterprise 2 

2021 Spartan VP2-Mazda 

2000 Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

1990 Reynard Cfc 

2012 NovaDiemen F1k 

2008 SCCA Enterprises FE2 Mazda 

1997 Star Mazda FM 

2005 Van Diemen RF 052USA 

2008 Van Diemen FE-2 

2009 Pro Formula Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

1999 Van Diemen US99 

2000 Toyota swift 008 

2021 Rakavon P2 

2007 Citation Snipe FZ 

2011 Hidari Firefly 

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Best Tm 

1:29.925 

1:30.107 

1:30.217 

1:31.678 

1:31.295 

1:31.539 

1:34.485 

1:33.950 

1:34.501 

1:34.736 

1:35.829 

1:35.617 

1:34.120 

1:34.026 

1:33.272 

1:35.934 

1:29.806 

1:40.640 

1:38.814 

1:41.021 

1:47.933 

1:49.534 

1:32.817 

1:31.391 

1:31.301 

1:30.168 

1:39.308 

Member # 

355725 

419084 

223366 

223775 

623760 

352618 

129350_1 

555455 

3094 

367846 

388835 

328691 

328278_1 

42803 

330273 

329486 

463622 

351458 

622693 

1951 

340276 

227385 

269378 

277978 

213846 

280052 

128453 

Hometown 

Columbus OH 

Lake Orion MI 

Burlington WI 

Ortonville MI 

Glenview IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Loveland OH 

Ferdinand IN 

Northbrook IL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Niles MI 

Preble Park WI 

Spring Lake MI 

Cedar Rapids IA 

St Joseph Mi 

South Haven MI 

Indianapolis IN 

Bellevue MI 

Mamaroneck NY 

Alden NY 

Fishers IN 

Mukwonago WI 

Clarkston MI 

Allen Park MI 

Muncie IN 

Royal Oak MI 

Plainfield IL 

Sponser 

Alliance Autosport Red Line Oil 

Reece Everard Motorsports 

Pepperball / LifeLite / Hoosier 

Rio brazilian street food 

Rennkraft/Zamp Racing/World Bridge Partners/Jennings Chevrolet 

ISPros Inc. 

Superior Equipment 

Alliance Autosport 

Sunshine Metals 

Donate to fisherhouse.org 

Campbell Ford Lincoln 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

VInkemulder Financial 

JRM@GingerMan 

Rennkraft Motorworks 

Team Johncock LLC 

Global Racing Team 

Alliance Autosport 

Norton/Hutchison Motorsports 

Tech Engineering Corporate Sponsor Racing Hawk Brakes 

HRP Motorsports / Hoosier Tire 

CarbonTech Elder Law 

4M Industries/Munk's Motors/PUB Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 22:52.275 

#28 no transponder detected: scored manually; timed by photocell only when alone at the timing line. 

Printed: 7/24/2021 6:12:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring David A. Ferris 

Race DirectorJeff Luckritz & Paul Hirn 

Sanction 21-M-23541 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.385 

Avg. Speed 

84.211 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.806 

Best Speed 

85.785 

Best Lap by 

71 - Max Grau 

The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Aut 

Gp GP7=Group 7 FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

GpGP7-R1=Group 7 Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 17:00:23 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/24/2021 04:40 PM 

2021 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Automotive

GingerMan Raceway

Official Group 7 Race 1 results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

71 

17 

61 

4 

25 

65 

8 

84 

5 

80 

55 

64 

53 

97 

72 

81 

11 

20 

10 

78 

01 

28 

7 

117 

6 

27 

02 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

2 

3 

1 

6 

7 

4 

1 

8 

5 

2 

3 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Region 

GtRv 

OVR 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

SIR 

DET 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

Iowa 

SBR 

CIN 

NYR 

WNY 

Milw 

WMR 

Milw 

IND 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

IND 

CIN 

CHI 

Milw 

Class 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

P2 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

P2 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FX 

FE2 

P2 

FX 

FX 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FE2 

FC 

Name 

Max Grau 

Scott Rettich 

Reece Everard 

Jason Pribyl 

Vaughan Scott 

Michael Varacins 

Gabe Fehribach 

Larry Winkelman 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Brian Novak 

Carlos Franca 

Doug Schumacher 

Doug Campbell 

Richard Colburn 

Dimitrios Tsesmetzis 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Dale Vandenbush 

Steve Johncock 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Brandon Reed 

Juan R Marchand 

Sammy Voydanoff 

Kevin Fandozzi 

John Burton LaRue 

William B Niemeyer Jr 

Dean Oppermann 

Mark Hutchison 

Vehicle Make/Model 

2008 SCCA Enterprises FE2 Mazda 

2010 Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

1999 Van Diemen 

2006 Mazda Formula Enterprise 2 

2011 Hidari Firefly 

2020 Van Diemen F2000 

2005 Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

2005 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2014 Radical SR3 

2021 Rakavon P2 

2002 Swift 014 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2009 Mazda SCCA Formula Enterprise 2 

2009 Nostendo 1 

2005 Van Diemen RF 052USA 

2008 Van Diemen FE-2 

2021 Spartan VP2-Mazda 

1997 Star Mazda FM 

2000 Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

2009 Pro Formula Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

2012 NovaDiemen F1k 

2000 Toyota swift 008 

1990 Reynard Cfc 

2007 Citation Snipe FZ 

2002 Sorcerer 

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

1999 Van Diemen US99 

Best Tm 

1:28.850 

1:29.085 

1:29.930 

1:30.840 

1:30.643 

1:31.405 

1:31.881 

1:31.765 

1:32.872 

1:32.311 

1:30.193 

1:32.263 

1:34.903 

1:32.993 

1:38.014 

1:37.919 

1:34.556 

1:39.038 

1:35.022 

1:47.722 

1:41.140 

1:34.493 

1:43.564 

Member # 

463622 

355725 

419084 

623760 

280052 

223366 

555455 

367846 

352618 

277978 

223775 

42803 

388835 

3094 

622693 

1951 

328691 

351458 

328278_1 

340276 

329486 

269378 

330273 

213846 

129350_1 

128453 

227385 

Hometown 

Indianapolis IN 

Columbus OH 

Lake Orion MI 

Glenview IL 

Royal Oak MI 

Burlington WI 

Ferdinand IN 

Farmington Hills MI 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Allen Park MI 

Ortonville MI 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Niles MI 

Northbrook IL 

Mamaroneck NY 

Alden NY 

Preble Park WI 

Bellevue MI 

Spring Lake MI 

Fishers IN 

South Haven MI 

Clarkston MI 

St Joseph Mi 

Muncie IN 

Loveland OH 

Plainfield IL 

Mukwonago WI 

Sponser 

Rennkraft Motorworks 

Alliance Autosport Red Line Oil 

Reece Everard Motorsports 

Rennkraft/Zamp Racing/World Bridge Partners/Jennings Chevrolet 

4M Industries/Munk's Motors/PUB Racing 

Pepperball / LifeLite / Hoosier 

Alliance Autosport 

Donate to fisherhouse.org 

ISPros Inc. 

HRP Motorsports / Hoosier Tire 

Rio brazilian street food 

Campbell Ford Lincoln 

Sunshine Metals 

Global Racing Team 

Alliance Autosport 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

Team Johncock LLC 

VInkemulder Financial 

JRM@GingerMan 

Tech Engineering Corporate Sponsor Racing Hawk Brakes 

CarbonTech Elder Law 

Superior Equipment 

Norton/Hutchison Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:28.850) for FE2 by Max Grau. 

Race duration 26:56.697 

Printed: 7/25/2021 4:34:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring David A. Ferris 

Race DirectorJeff Luckritz & Paul Hirn 

Sanction 21-M-23541 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.020 

Avg. Speed 

85.775 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.850 

Best Speed 

86.708 

Best Lap by 

71 - Max Grau 

The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Aut 

Gp GP7=Group 7 FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

GpGP7-R2=Group 7 Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:56:50 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/25/2021 04:35 PM 

2021 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors by Lane Automotive

GingerMan Raceway

Official Group 7 Race 2 results
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